## urtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.11018/2020

THE TWIN CITY INDUSTRIAL EMPLOYERS ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-04-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Navegi, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mohit Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Gobindram D. Talreja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Let this matter be posted along with Writ Petition (Civil) (Diary) No.10983 of 2020.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR