SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).11094/2020

TEKNOMIN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jeetender Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Court is convened through video conferencing.

Issue notice to respondents no.1, 2 and 3.

List on 15.05.2020 alongwith Diary No.10983/2020

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER